Physics 214 - Summer 2 2015 - General Physics 2 - Algebra Based
Section 1, Bondurant 204C, MTWThF 8-10am

Text: Physics, Principles with Applications; by Giancoli;

Dr. Vance Eschenburg Twitter: QDrV
physics214.com

121A Lewis Hall

vance70@gmail.com
662-915-3887

Office Hours: MTWThF 10-11
Grading, No drops

Test 1
Test 2
Test 3

(15%)
(20%)
(25%)

Final (30%)
HW (Written): (10%)
Scale (No Rounding)
100.00% - 92.00% A 91.99% - 88.00% A-
87.99% - 84.00% B+ 83.99% - 80.00% B 79.99% - 76.00% B-
75.99% - 72.00% C+ 71.99% - 68.00% C  67.99% - 64.00% C-
63.99% - 50.00% D < 50.00% F

Grade
A’s:
B’s:
C’s:
Other:

Schedule

Day
6/29
6/30
7/1

7/2

7/6

7/7

7/8

7/9

7/10
7/13
7/14
7/15
7/16
7/17
7/20
7/21
7/22
7/23
7/24
7/27

Class
Ch 16
Ch 17
Ch 18
Review
Review
Test 1
Ch 19
Ch 20
Ch 21
Review
Review
Test 2
Ch 23
Ch 24
Ch 27,30
Review
Review
Test 3
Review
Final

7)7

7/15
7/23
7/27

Lab

Electrostatics

EFields and Potentials
Ohm’s Law

Series and Parallel
Kirchoff’s Laws
Earth’s Magnetic Field

Current Balance

Exponentials and Oscilloscopes
Geometric Optics

Thin Lenses
Wave Optics

Spectroscopy



